of Association of the Company, approval of Members of the
Company be and is hereby accorded to the appointment of
Mr. Ashutosh Bhambhani (DIN 07163125), as Whole-time
Director of the Company for the term of five years with effect
from June 09, 2016 with the monthly remuneration of
` 1,10,000 (Rupees One Lac ten thousand) (hereinafter referred
to as “remuneration”) and upon the terms and conditions,
which is hereby approved and sanctioned with authority to the
Board of Directors to alter and vary the terms and conditions
of the said appointment and / or agreement in such manner as